AMENDED AGENDA #1 SENATE JUDICIARY & RULES COMMITTEE 1:00 P.M. Room WW54 Wednesday, March 14, 2018

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
<u>RS26380</u>	Senate Concurrent Resolution Endorsing The Limitation of Printing Idaho Session Laws	Jennifer Novak, Secretary of the Senate
COMMITTEE CONSIDERATION	Consideration of Joint Publishing Committee Report	Jennifer Novak, Secretary of the Senate
DOCKET NO. 61-0106-1701	Rules Governing Procedures for the Oversight, Implementation, Enforcement and Modification of Indigent Defense Standards	Kimberly Simmons, Executive Director IPDC
DOCKET NO. 61-0107-1701	Rules Governing Standards for Defending Attorneys that Utilize Idaho's Principles of an Indigent Defense Delivery System	Kimberly Simmons, Executive Director IPDC
DOCKET NO. 61-0108-1701	Rules Governing the Administration of Idaho's Indigent Defense Delivery System - Rule Definitions	Kimberly Simmons, Executive Director IPDC
DOCKET NO. 610104-1701	Rules Governing Procedures and Forms for the Application and Disbursement of Indigent Defense	Kimberly Simmons, Executive Director IPDC
<u>H 551</u>	Relating to DUI; Ignition Interlock System	Sen. Burgoyne
IDAHO STATE BAR APPOINTMENT HEARING	Committee Consideration of Bruce Owens, Esq. for the Idaho State Bar's Appointment to the Judicial Council	Bruce Owens, Esq.
IDAHO STATE BAR APPOINTMENT HEARING	Committee Consideration of Judge Jeff M. Brudie (Second District Judge, Lewiston, ID) for the Idaho State Bar's Appointment to the Judicial Council	Judge Jeff M. Brudie

H 665

Relating to Schools to Revise Provisions Threatening School Violence Paul Jagosh, Fraternal Order of Police Rep. McDonald

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy of it along with the name of the person or organization responsible to the committee secretary to ensure accuracy of records.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chairman Lodge Vice Chairman Lee Sen Hagedorn Sen Lakey Sen Anthon

Sen Foreman Sen Potts Sen Burgoyne Sen Nye COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Anna Wroblewski-Jones Room: WW48 Phone: 332-1317 email: sjud@senate.idaho.gov